UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
O/o the Controller of Examinations

Academic Section
No: UH/Acad/2017/F . No:122(5) Dated: 01-11-2017

SEMESTER REGISTRATION NOTIFICATION

Sub: Payment of fee by the students for Winter Semester (January-June, 2018)
and registration — Reg.

All the students of PG and Integrated M.Sc./ Ph.D. courses are informed to clear their
dues of the earlier semester(s) if any and pay the fee as given in the Annexure-1 &
Annexure-II online for the Winter Semester (January-June, 2018). However, the SC/ST/BC
Social Welfare Scholarship holders belonging to the State of Telangana & Andhra Pradesh are
exempted from clearing their dues as per the University’s policy. The Winter Semester
registration forms and the link to make fee payment is available in the University Website
(acad.uohyd.ac.in).

Part — A: For all Ph.D. scholars, M.Phil.,, M.Tech and P.G. students of 2" Semester:
All the Ph.D. scholars and M.Phil., M.Tech & P.G. Students of 2 Semester (including
readmitted students), Semester Registration should be done online and Register through
e-governance Portal. All Ph.D. scholars and M.Phil. students who joined during Academic
Year 2017-18 have to upload copy of the DRC report in the e-governance portal at the time of
Semester Registration.

Part— B: For all P.G., Integrated P.G., M.Tech. (Except for students of Ph.D. &
M.Phil., M.Tech and P.G. 2" Semester):

For all the students of P.G. and Integrated P.G., M.Sc./ Ph.D., M.Tech courses, who are
going to 4™, 6™, 8" & 10™ semesters have to submit the filled in semester registration forms
along with the old semester registration card and evidence of having paid semester fees may
be submitted at their respective Schools/Departments/Centres from 02-01-2018 to 06-01-2018
and with a fine of Rs.500/- from 08-01-2018 to 13-01-2018. There after no semester
registration will be done. Such of those forms duly filled.in by the students should be forwarded
to the Office of the Controller of Examinations for processing. The office of the Controller of
Examinations will process and return the same within 7(seven) working days from the date of
receiving the forms from the respective Schools/Departments/Centres. Students will not be
allowed to attend classes without submitting the semester registration form in the School/
Department/ Centre after 13-01-201%.

Semester fees may be paid online through the University website (acad.uohyd.ac.in)
from 02-01-2018 to 06-01-2018 and with a fine of Rs.500/- from 08-01-2018 to 13-01-2018.
The e-governance portal will be deactivated at 23.00 hrs on the last date (i.e., 13-01-2018).

Thereafter no semester registration shall be done.

CONTROLLER 0 ' XAMINATI
Encl: Annexure-1 & Annexure-I1

To:
1. All Notice Boards 2. All Deans of the Schools 3. All Heads of Departments/ Centres
4. All Directors 5. Librarian 6. Dean, Students Welfare
7. Chief Warden 8. Sr. P.A. to the Registrar/F.0./C.E 9. The Web Master
10. D.R. (Reservations)  11. Assistant Registrar (Exams) 12. A.R Scholarships & Fellowships

13. A.R. Finance 14. Branch Manager, SBI HUC Branch  15. A.A.O



UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE
(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

Ph.D. Students admitted in the year 2013-14 & 2014-15:

ANNEXURE -1

lourses Tuition Library Sports | Lab | Internet Students Medical Total fee
fee fee fee Fee Fee Aid fund | Insurance
Humanities/Social Sciences/Economics/Gender Studies /Buddhist Studies ‘
Full Time 900 220 130 0 300 65 800 2415
Part time/External 1570 220 130 0 300 65 800 3085
Sciences/Dance/Theatre Arts/Communication/Mgt. Studies / Medical Sciences/ Communication/ Cognitive Sciences
Full Time 900 220 130 720 300 65 800 3135
Part time/External 1630 220 130 720 300 65 800 3865
Materials Engineering/Nano Science & Technology
Full time * 4350 220 130 1815 300 65 800 7680
Part time/External 4350 220 1301 18135 300 65 800 7680
Ph.D. Students admitted in the year 2015-16 & 2016-17:
Tuition | Library | Sports | Lab Internet Students Medical
Comres Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Aid Fund | Insurance ol fee
Humanities/Social Sciences/Economics/ Gender Studies /Buddhist Studies
Full Time 990 240 145 0 330 70 800 2573
Part Time/External 1725 240 145 0 330 70 800 3310
Sciences/Dance/Theatre Arts/Communication/Mgt. Studies / Medical Sciences/ Communication/ Cognitive Sciences
Full Time 990 240 145 790 330 70 800 3365
Part Time/External 1790 240 145 790 330 70 800 4165
Materials Engineering/Nano Science & Technology
Full time | 4785 240 145] 1995 | 330 70| 800 8365

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course.
2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018.
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UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE
(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

ANNEXURE -1

Ph.D. Students admitted in the year 2017-18:
Tuition | Library | Sports | Lab | Internet | Students | Medical
Coprsey Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Aid Fund | Insurance tuallee

Humanities/Social Sciences/Economics/ Gender Studies

Full Time 1090 260 160 0 360 80 800 2750

Part Time/External 1900 260 160 0 360 80 800 3560

Sciences/Dance/Theatre Arts/Communication/Mgt. Studies / Medical Sciences/ Communication/ Cognitive Sciences

Full Time 1090 260 160 870 360 80 800 3620

Part Time/External 1970 260 160 870 360 80 800 4500

Materials Engineering

Full time 5265 260| 160| 2195 | 360 80 800 9120

Fees payable by the Foreign National/NRI students: (in US $)
Fee per Fee per Fee per
S. T Semester Semester Semester
No 2011-12 2013-14 2015-16
2012 -13 2014-15 2016-17

1. | Ph.D. in Sciences and Management Studies 990 1100 1210
2. | Ph.D. in Humanities, Social Sciences, Dance, Theatre Arts, Communication & Psychology 800 880 965
3. | Ph.D. from SAARC Countries 400 440 480
4. | Integrated M. Sc./Ph. D 990 1100 715
5. | Integrated M.Tech/Ph.D. 990 1100 1210

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course.
2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018.

A
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UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE
(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

Fees payable by the Foreign National/NRI students for the year 2017-18:

ANNEXURE -1

(in US §)

Fees per semester

No. Course A (in US $)
1. | Ph.D. Programmes in Sciences, Computer Science and Management Studies 1330
2. | Ph.D. Programmes in Humanities, Social Sciences and S.N. School 1060
3. | Ph.D. Programmes in all subjects for the candidates from SAARC countries 530

Foreign Nationals/ NRIs are required to pay the above specified semester fees and also the fees as shown against Internet fee and Medical

/%j{ )

CONTROLLER OF

Insurance fee of the fees structure.

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course.

{
w

2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.¢c., January — June, 2018. 30f3
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UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE
(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

ANNEXURE - II

FEES FOR 2" Semester (2017-18): (In Rupees)
. Tuition | Other | Lab | Exams Student | Medical Internet Develop-
= o —— Subject Fee Fee Fee Fee Aid Fund | Insurance Fee ment Fee TOTAL

IA TL | LM.A. Telugu 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
1A HN | LM.A. Hindi 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
1A LL | ILM.A. Language Science 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
1A UR | LM.A. Urdu 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
1A EC [LM.A. Economics 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
1A HS | LM.A. History 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
1A PS [.M.A. Political Science 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
IA SL LM.A. Sociology 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
IA AN | LM.A. Anthropology 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
IS MA | I.M.Sc. Mathematical Science 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
IS PY | I.M.Sc. Physics 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
IS CH | LM.Sc. Chemical Science 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
IS SB [.M.Sc. Systems Biology 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
IS ET I.M.Sc. FEarth Science 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
IS HP I.M.Sc. Health Psychology 510 420 870 200 30 800 360 0 3240
IS OV | ILM.Sc. Optometry & Vision Sc. 8930 420 | 1540 200 30 800 360 6600 18930
1E CS Int. M.Tech | Computer Science 10465 420 | 2855 290 80 800 360 0 15270
MA | EN | M.A English 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA |PH | M.A. Philosophy 510 420 0 200 80 300 230 0 2240
MA | HN | M.A. Hindi 510 420 0 200 80 300 230 0 2240
MA | TL M.A. Telugu 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | UR | M.A. Urdu 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | AL | MA. Applied Linguistics 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | CL | M.A. Comparative Literature 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | EN | M.A. English Language Studies 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | HS M.A. History 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | PS M.A. Political Science 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | SL M.A. Sociology 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | AN | M.A. Anthropology 510 420 0 200 80 800 230 0 2240
MA | EC M.A. Economics 510 420 0 200 30 800 230 0 2240
MA | CC | M.A. Communication 510 420 | 1755 200 30 800 230 5990 9985
MS | MM | M.Sc. Mathematics 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course. VQK U

2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.

3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018. 1of8




UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE
(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

ANNEXURE - I1

" Tuition | Other | Lab Exams Student Medical Internet Develop-

- o SAREE mupjeck Fee Fee Fee Fee Aid Fund | Insurance Fee ment Fse TOTAL
MS | ST M.Sc. Statistics 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110
MS | PY | M.Sc Physics 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110
MS | CY | M.Sc Chemistry 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
MS | BC | M.Sc. Biochemistry 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
MS | PB M.Sc. Plant Biology 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
MS | MB | M.Sc. Molecular Microbiology 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
MS | AB | M.Sc. Animal Biology 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 3000 6110
MS | BT | M.Sc. Biotechnology 3500 420 | 1695 200 80 800 230 0 6925
PM | BT | M.Sc./Ph.D. | Biotechnology 1090 420 870 290 80 800 360 0 3910
MS | HP M.Sc. Health Psychology 1660 420 | 1695 290 80 800 230 3300 8475
MS | OA | M.Sc. Ocean & Atmospheric Sc. 510 420 870 200 80 |. 800 360 0 3240
MS | NU | M.Sc. Neuro Science 510 420 870 200 80 800 360 0 3240
MS | CO | M.Sc. Cognitive Science 510 420 8§70 200 80 800 360 0 3240
MC | CA | M.C.A. Computer Applications 10540 420 | 2855 200 30 300 230 0 15125
MB | AD | M.B.A. General 21910 420 | 5710 200 80 800 230 0 29350
MB | HC | M.B.A. Health Care 29280 420 | 7260 290 80 800 360 0 38490
MB | BA | M.B.A. Business Analytics 85360 420 | 5710 200 80 800 230 0 92800
MH | PU | M.P.H. Public Health 29280 420 | 7260 290 80 800 360 0 38490
FA | AH | MF.A Art History 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110
FA | PT M.F.A. Painting 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110
FA | PR M.F.A. Print Making 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110
FA | SC M.F.A. Sculpture 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110
PA | DN | M.P.A. Dance 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110
PA |TA | MPA. Theatre Arts 510 420 870 200 80 800 230 0 3110
MP | EN | M.Phil English 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | PH | M.Phil Philosophy 800 420 0 290 30 800 360 0 2750
MP | HN | M.Phil. Hindi 800 420 0 290 80 300 360 0 2750
MP | UR | M.Phil Urdu 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | AL | M.Phil Applied Linguistics 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | TS M. Phil. Translation Studies 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | CL M.Phil. Comparative Literature 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | EG | M.Phil English Language Studies 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | DS M.Phil. Dalit & Adivasi Studies 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 x D 2750

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course. /%1/
2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018. 20of 8




UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE
(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

ANNEXURE - 11

. Tuition | Other | Lab Exams Student Medical Internet Develop-

L S8 Conso Subject Fee Fee Fee Fee Aid Fund | Insurance Fee ment Fge i
MP | HS | M.Phil. History 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | PS M. Phil. Political Science 800 420 0 290 80 300 360 0 2750
MP | SL M.Phil. Sociology 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | AN | M.Phil. Anthropology 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | RS M.Phil. Regional Studies 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | EI M.Phil. Social Excl & Incl Policy 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MP | EC | M.Phil. Economics 800 420 0 290 80 800 360 0 2750
MT | CS M.Tech. Computer Science 10465 420 | 2855 290 80 800 360 0 15270
MT | Al M.Tech. Artificial Intelligence 10465 420 | 2855 290 80 800 360 0 15270
MT |IT M.Tech. Information Technology 10465 420 | 2855 290 80 800 360 0 15270
MT | BI M.Tech. Bioinformatics 1665 420 | 1690 290 80 800 230 7975 13150
MT |IC | M.Tech. hniegtaled it 800 | 420| 870 290 80 800 360 0| 3620

Technology
MT | MT | M.Tech, Material Engineering 5265 420 | 2195 290 80 800 360 0 9410

1.

3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018.

The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course.
2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRE/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.
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UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE

(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)
FEES FOR 6" Semester (2015-16) & 4" Semester (2016-17):

ANNEXURE - 11

; Tuition | Other | Lab | Exams Student Internet | Develop- Medical

il i Courss Syt Fee Fee Fee Fee Aid Fund Fee ment Fli:e Insurance 10TaL,
FA | PR | MFA Print Marking 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
FA | PT | MFA Painting 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
FA | SC | MFA Sculpture 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
IA |LL |ILM.A. Language Science 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
IA | HN | LM.A. Hindi 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 8§00 2110
IA | TL | LM.A Telugu 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
IS CH | LM.Sc. Chemical Sciences 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
IS |HP | LM.Sc. Health Psychology 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
IS | MA | LM.Sc. Mathematical Sciences 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
IS |ET | LM.Sc. Earth Science 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
IS | OV | LM.Sc. Optometry & Vision Sci. 8120 3851 1400 180 70 330 6000 800 17285
IS | PY |ILM.Sc. Physics 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
IS SB | LM.Sc. Systems Biology 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MA | AL | M.A. Applied Linguistics 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | AN | M.A. Anthropology 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | EC | M.A. Economics 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | EN | M.A. English 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | CL | M.A. Comparative Literature 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | HN | M.A. Hindi 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | HS | M.A. History 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | PH | M.A. Philosophy 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | PS | M.A. Political Science 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | SL | MA. Sociology 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | TL | M.A. Telugu 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MA | UR | M.A. Urdu 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MB | AD | M.B.A. Business Admin 19920 385 | 5190 180 70 210 0 800 26755
MB | HC | M.B.A. Health Care & Hosp. Mangmt. 26620 385 | 6600 265 70 330 0 800 35070
MC | CA | MCA Master of Computer Applications 9580 385 | 2595 180 70 210 0 800 13820
MS | AB | M.Sc. Animal Biotechnology 465 385 790 180 70 210 2725 800 5625
MS | BC | M.Sc. Biochemistry 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MS | BT | M.Sc. Biotechnology 3180 385 | 1540 180 70 210 0 800 6365
MS | CY | M.Sc. Chemistry 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MS | MB | M.Sc. Molecular Microbiology 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course. Y)L/

2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.

3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018. 4 of 8




UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE

(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

ANNEXURE - 11

. Tuition | Other | Lab | Exams Student | Intermet | Develop- Medical
B | 8B Cniae i Fee Fee Fee Fee Aid Fund Fee ment Fee Insurance TOTAL
MS | MM | M.Sc. Mathematics 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MS |PB | M.Sc. Plant Biology & Biotechnology 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MS | PY | M.Sc Physics 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MS | ST | M.Sc. Statistics-OR 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MT | Al | M.Tech. Al 9515 385 | 2595 265 70 330 0 800 13960
MT | BI | M.Tech. Bioinformatics 1515 385 | 1540 265 70 210 7250 800 12035
MT | CS | M.Tech. Computer Science 9515 385 | 2595 265 70 330 0 800 13960
MT | IC | M.Tech. 1.C. Technology 730 385 790 265 70 330 0 800 3370
MT |IT | M.Tech. I.T. 9515 385 | 2595 265 70 330 0 800 13960
PA | BH | MPA Dance: Bharatanatyam 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
PA | KU | MPA Dance: Kuchipudi 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MS | HP | M.Sc. Health Psychology 1510 385 | 1540 265 70 210 3000 800 7780
PM | BT | Int. MSc/PhD Biotechnology 990 385 790 265 70 330 0 800 3630
FA | AH | MFA Art History 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
IA | EC | LM.A. Economics 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
IA |HS |LM.A. History 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
IA |SL | LM.A Sociology 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
IA |PS |IM.A Political Science 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
IA | AN | ILM.A. Anthropology 465 385 0 180 70 210 0 800 2110
MS | OA | M.Sc. Ocean & Atmospheric Sciences 465 385 790 180 70 210 0 800 2900
MH | PU | MPH Public Health 26620 385 | 6600 265 70 330 0 800 35070
MT | MT | M.Tech. Materials Engineering 4785 385 | 1995 265 70 330 0 800 8630
MA | CC | M.A. Communication 465 385 | 1595 180 70 210 5450 800 9155
IE |CS ﬁt",l]?ég}‘:(:h'- Computer Science 9515 385 | 2595 265 70 330 800 13960

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course.

2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018.

'
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FEES FOR 8™ Semester (2014-15):

UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE

(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

ANNEXURE - I

. Tuition | Other | Lab | Exams Student Internet | Develop- Medical
ks S5 Codrse Subjes Fee Fee Fee Fee Aid Fund Fee ment Fge Insurance Tl
IA L1 LM.A. Language Science 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
1A HN | IM.A. Hindi 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
1A T ILM.A. Telugu 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
1A UR IM.A. Urdu 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
IS CH IL.M.Sc. Chemical Sciences 425 350 720 165 65 190 0 800 2715
1S HP I.M.Sc. Health Psychology 425 350 720 165 65 190 3000 800 5715
IS MA | LM.Sc. Mathematical Sciences 425 350 720 165 65 190 0 800 2715
IS ov I.M.Sc. Optometry & Vision Sci. 7380 350 | 1280 165 65 300 6000 800 | 16340
IS PY I.M.Sc. Physics 425 350 720 165 65 190 0 800 2715
IS SB I.M.Sc. Systems Biology 425 350 720 165 65 190 0 800 2715
IA EC ILM.A. Economics 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
IA HS LM.A. History 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
IA PS ILM.A. Political Science 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
IA SL ILM.A. Sociology 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
IA AN LM.A. Anthropology 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
IS ET I.M.Sc. Earth Science 425 350 720 165 65 190 0 800 2715
E - |cs | BB | computer Science 8650 | 350 | 2360 240 65 300 0 800 | 12765

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course.

2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018.

R
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FEES FOR 10" Semester (2013-14):

UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE
(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

ANNEXURE - 11

rs[ss [oome]  swjea | Tyeon | QUer [ e | S [ Tnene T Devloy T Mol T 1o
IA |LL |ILM.A. |Language Science 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800| 1995
IA [HN |LM.A. |Hindi 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800| 1995
IA |TL |LM.A. |Telugu 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800] 1995
IA |[UR |LIM.A. |Urdu 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800] 1995
IA [EC |ILM.A. |Economics 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800] 1995
IA |HS |LM.A. |History 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
IA |PS |ILM.A. |Political Science 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800f 1995
IA |SL |ILM.A. |Sociology 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800f 1995
IA |AN |[LM.A. |Anthropology 425 350 0 165 65 190 0 800 1995
IS |CH |LM.Sc. |Chemical Sciences 425 3501 720 165 65 190 0 800[ 2715
IS [HP |(ILM.Sc. [Health Psychology 425 3501 720 165 65 190 3000 800 5715
IS |MA |IM.Sc. [Mathematical Sciences 425 350, 720 165 65 190 0 8001 2715
IS |OV |ILM.Sc. |Optometry & Vision Sci. 7380 350f 1280 165 65 300 6000 800| 16340
IS [PY |LM.Sc. |Physics 425 350 720 165 65 190 0 8001 2715
IS [SB |LLM.Sc. |Systems Biology 425 350 720 165 65 190 0 800f 2715
IS |(ET |LM.Sc. |Earth Science 425 350 720 165 65 190 0 800f 2715

Ay
1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course.

2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.

3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.c., January — June, 2018. 7of 8



UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE
(Winter Semester January-June, 2018)

ANNEXURE - 11

Fees payable by the Foreign National/NRI students: (in US §)
S. No T Fee per Semester Fee per Semester Fee per Semester
2011-12 & 2012-13 | 2013-14 & 2014-15 | 2015-16 & 2016-17
Ly M.Phil. from SAARC Countries 400 440 480
2 M. C. A and M. A Communication 990 1100 1210
3 M. B. A. 1. For the students from developed countries 4950 5450 5995
2. For the students from developing countries 2200 2400 2640
4, M.Phil. in faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences - -- 965
3 P. G. courses in Sciences, 5 — year Integrated Master’s 990 1100 715
Degree Courses in Sciences and Integrated M. Sc./ Ph. D
6. P. G. courses in other than Sciences and 5 — year Integrated 605 650 1210
M. A Courses in Humanities and Social Sciences
7 M.Tech (CS/AI/IT) 990 1100 1210
8. M.Tech (CT.IC Technology & Bioinformatics) and 990 1100 1210
Integrated M. Tech/Ph.D.
Fees payable by the Foreign National/NRI students for the year 2017-18:

Sl. No. Course Fees per semester (in US $)
1., MCA, M.Tech.(CS / Al / IT) and M.A. Communication 1330
2 MBA 1. For the candidates from developed countries 6595

2. For the candidates from developing countries 2905
3, PG Courses in Sciences, 5-Year Integrated Master’s Degree courses in Sciences, M. Tech. in CT, IC 1330
Technology and Bioinformatics
4. PG Courses other than Sciences and 5-year Integrated M.A. Courses in Humanities, 790
Social Sciences, Economics and S.N. School (except Communication)
5 M.Phil. Programmes in Humanities, Social Sciences and Economics 1060
6. M.Phil. Programme in all subjects for the candidates from SAARC countries 530

Foreign Nationals/ NRIs are required to pay the above specified semester fees and the fees as shown against Internet fee and Insurance
fee of the fees structure.

: 21
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

1. The PWD/PH students are exempted from the payment of fee for the prescribed duration of course.
2. All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/-.

3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., January — June, 2018.

8 of 8
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